

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 126 OF 2025

Rajkumar Singh ..Applicant

Versus

Makarand Babji Pandit & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Pankaj Thatte, with Amit Sharma & Purva Raorane, for the
Applicant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 10th MARCH 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to respondent nos. 2 and 3, for final disposal, returnable on 21st April 2025.
3. In addition to notice through Court, the applicant is at liberty to serve respondent nos. 2 and 3 by private service and file affidavit of service.
4. Stand over to 21st April 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.03.11
17:35:45 +0530