

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 126 OF 2025

Rajkumar SinghAPPLICANT

V/S

Makarand Babaji Pandit And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Pankaj Thatte a/w Mr. Amit Sharma &

Miss Renu More for Petitioner

Mr. Dinesh C. Shah for Respondent No.3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 08/10/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)